510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2009-1797 Version: 3

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/29/2009 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2009

Enactment date: 10/13/2009 Enactment#: 616

Effective date: 10/23/2009

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, entitled: Resolution providing for
the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department
of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2005 Community Development
Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data
providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and
for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for
the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds in Public Works from "SOUTH
MILLVALE AVE. BRIDGE" (-35,000), to the "McARDLE VIADUCT #1-CONSTRUCTION" (+35,000)

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1797.doc, 2. 2009-1797 Version 2.doc, 3. 2009-1797 Version 3.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/26/2009 3 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

10/13/2009 3 City Council AMENDED Pass
10/13/2009 3 City Council Passed Finally, As Amended Pass
10/7/2009 2 Committee on Land Use and AMENDED Pass

Economic Development
10/7/2009 2 Committee on Land Use and

Economic Development
9/29/2009 1 City Council

Affirmatively Recommended as Amended Pass

Read and referred

Resolution amending Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing
of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2005 Community Development Block Grant Program;
providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances;
providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the
deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to
reprogram funds in Public Works from "SOUTH MILLVALE AVE. BRIDGE" (-35,000), to the "McARDLE
VIADUCT #1-CONSTRUCTION" (+35.000)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, which presently reads as follows:

Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2009-1797, Version: 3

Department

City Council

City Planning

Equipment Leasing Authority
Human relations commission
Mayor's Office

Parks & Recreation

Personnel & Civil Service
Public Safety

Public Works

Urban Redevelopment Authority

TOTAL

SEE ATTACHMENT

Amount

1,000,000.00
2,790,000.00
675,000.00
100,000.00
1,000,000.00
700,000.00
275,000.00
2,221,000.00
5,027,971.00
5,352,970.00

19,141,941.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 2 of 2

Printed on 7/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

