

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2009-1797 **Version**: 3

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/29/2009 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic

Development

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2009

Enactment date: 10/13/2009 Enactment #: 616

Effective date: 10/23/2009

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, entitled: Resolution providing for

the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2005 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds in Public Works from "SOUTH MILLVALE AVE. BRIDGE" (-35,000), to the "McARDLE VIADUCT #1-CONSTRUCTION" (+35,000)

Sponsors:

Indexes: CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1797.doc, 2. 2009-1797 Version 2.doc, 3. 2009-1797 Version 3.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2009	3	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/13/2009	3	City Council	AMENDED	Pass
10/13/2009	3	City Council	Passed Finally, As Amended	Pass
10/7/2009	2	Committee on Land Use and Economic Development	AMENDED	Pass
10/7/2009	2	Committee on Land Use and Economic Development	Affirmatively Recommended as Amended	Pass
9/29/2009	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, entitled: Resolution providing for the filing of a Community Development statement by the City of Pittsburgh with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for a grant in connection with the 2005 Community Development Block Grant Program; providing for the execution of grant contracts and for the filing of other data providing for required assurances; providing for execution of payment vouchers on letter of credit and for certification of authorized signature; the deposit of the funds in a bank account and providing for the payment of expenses within categories, so as to reprogram funds in Public Works from "SOUTH MILLVALE AVE. BRIDGE" (-35,000), to the "McARDLE VIADUCT #1-CONSTRUCTION" (+35,000)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 298, effective June 9, 2008, which presently reads as follows:

Department	Amount
City Council	1,000,000.00
City Planning Equipment Leasing Authority	2,790,000.00 675,000.00
Human relations commission	100,000.00
Mayor's Office	1,000,000.00
Parks & Recreation	700,000.00
Personnel & Civil Service Public Safety	275,000.00 2,221,000.00
Public Works	5,027,971.00
Urban Redevelopment Authority	5,352,970.00

TOTAL 19,141,941.00

SEE ATTACHMENT